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Subject

Inform Board of quarterly statistics regarding EEO complaints. 

Purpose
Informational update. 



October -
December 2023

Total Complaints Received

Total = 27

Inquiry (10)
37%

Informal Resolution (1)
4%

Investigation (6)
22%

Referred (10)
37%

Inquiry Informal Resolution Investigation Referred



October –
December 2023

Complaints Comparison by Quarter

October – Dec. 2023 Total= 27July – Sept. 2023 Total = 28

Inquiry (7)
25%

Informal Resolution (5) 
18%

Investigation (4)
14%

Referred (12)
43%

Inquiry (10)
37%

Informal Resolution (1)
4%Investigation 

(6)
22%

Referred (10)
37%



October –
December 2023

Quarterly Basis of Complaints 

Total = 39

Sexual Harassment

Sex/Gender

Retaliation

Race/Color

Other

National Origin/Ancestry

Medical Condition

Age (40 and above)

3

6

6

2

13

2

3

4



October –
December 2023

Complaints Open and Closed

Case 
Closure 
Rate:
89 business 
days 

* 9 Complaints under assessment; 6 Complaints under Investigation

Closed (12) 36%

* Open (15) 64%

Open Closed



October –
December 2023

Complaints Comparison & Closure Rate 

by Quarter

Case Closure Rate:
58 business days 

July -  September 2023

Case Closure Rate:
89 business days 

October  -  December  2023

Open (10) 36%

Closed (18) 64%

Open Closed

Closed (12) 36%
Open (15) 64%

Open Closed



January 1, 2023 –
December 19, 2023

Year End Case Statistics

Total Complaints Received: 103

Average Case Closure Rate: 37 business days 

Total Complaints Closed: 111

Veteran Status

Sexual Orientation

Sexual Harassment

Sex/Gender

Retaliation

Religion

Race/Color

Other

National Orgin

Medical Condition

Gender Id/Exp

Disability

Age (40 and above)

1

1

8

24

23

2

18

45

7

12

1

4

9



Questions?
October –
December 2023
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